
MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

408 W State St. 

Mauston
N1856 Hill Rd.

Car crash 
Drill
Lift assist
Motorbike crash

Mental health Assist 
Fire in back yard (controlled) 

N2531 Scoville Rd.
717 E State St 
STH 82 Bridge 

Mauston
Mauston
Mauston
611 Gateway 
State Hwy 58 N
506 Tremont St
17th&Cty G 
MM68

Smell of gas

2400086

2400083
2400084

Dead boat floating to the dam
Fireworks 
Drill
Fuel spill Kwik Trip
Car Crash
Tree on power line
Field fire (no fire found)

2400079
2400080

0
0

Address

Report For July 2024

Description
7/1/2024 MaustonNo call Elroy tower was dow  

7/29/2024

7/11/2024

Date Call Number

7/3/2024
7/5/2024
7/8/2024

7/10/2024 2400081
2400082

7/13/2024
7/14/2024
7/17/2024
7/22/2024

2400085

7/20/2025
7/25/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024

0

2400087
2400088
2400089
2400090
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