MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION MAUSTON, WI 53948

Report For July 2024

Date	Call Number	Description	Address
7/1/2024	2400079	No call Elroy tower was dow	Mauston
7/3/2024	2400080	Dead boat floating to the dar	Mauston
7/5/2024	0	Fireworks	Mauston
7/8/2024	0	Drill	Mauston
7/10/2024	2400081	Fuel spill Kwik Trip	611 Gateway
7/11/2024	2400082	Car Crash	State Hwy 58 N
7/13/2024	2400083	Tree on power line	506 Tremont St
7/14/2024	2400084	Field fire (no fire found)	17th&Cty G
7/17/2024	2400085	Car crash	MM68
7/22/2024	0	Drill	Mauston
7/20/2025	2400086	Lift assist	N1856 Hill Rd.
7/25/2024	2400087	Motorbike crash	N2531 Scoville Rd.
7/27/2024	2400088	Smell of gas	717 E State St
7/27/2024	2400089	Mental health Assist	STH 82 Bridge
7/29/2024	2400090	Fire in back yard (controlled)	408 W State St.

MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION MAUSTON, WI 53948

Kim Hale

Chief